
Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

1983 MERCEDES-BENZ 300 CDT
VIN: WDBAB53AXDB002136
COUPE
3.0L I5 F
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/7/21 at 1:06:00 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 06/25/2020.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Damage reported: minor damage

9 Service history records

30 Detailed records available

299,755 Last reported odometer
reading
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10/12/1998 130,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/05/1999 135,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/14/2000 150,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/09/2001 153,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/27/2002 155,200   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sun City, AZ
Title #A63806E086121

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

04/25/2002 155,700   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A65046E115154

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

10/14/2002 156,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/06/2003 164,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/06/2004 Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/11/2005 192,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2007 219,000   Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2008 235,000   Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

10/07/2009 244,000   Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

10/08/2010 250,000   Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Failed emissions inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/05/2011 258,000   Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

10/06/2012 266,000   Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

04/19/2013 267,652   Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newmanstown, PA
Title #7192279201 OW

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/23/2013 267,998   Huber's Auto Group Inc
Ephrata, PA
717-733-2631
Huberauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

83 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/03/2013 268,644   Huber's Auto Group Inc
Ephrata, PA
717-733-2631
Huberauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

83 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drive belts checked

04/17/2014 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

 57 Customer Favorites

 57 Customer Favorites
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Newmanstown, PA
Title #7192279201 OW

05/22/2014 273,250   Huber's Auto Group Inc
Ephrata, PA
717-733-2631
Huberauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

83 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Lower ball joint(s) replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/28/2017 296,292   Auto Wurks LLC
Ephrata, PA
717-738-2005
https://autowurksllc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Speedometer cable replaced
- Air �lter replaced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/25/2018 Auto Wurks LLC
Ephrata, PA
717-738-2005
https://autowurksllc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

07/16/2018 298,311   Auto Wurks LLC
Ephrata, PA
717-738-2005
https://autowurksllc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel �lter replaced
- Engine valves adjusted
- Engine checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Fluids checked
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body lubricated
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/20/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newmanstown, PA
Title #7192279201 OW

Registration issued or renewed

09/03/2019 299,226   Auto Wurks LLC
Ephrata, PA
717-738-2005
https://autowurksllc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- License plate light bulb(s) replaced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Lights checked
- A/C system serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/16/2020 Auto Wurks LLC
Ephrata, PA
717-738-2005
https://autowurksllc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

06/25/2020 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to right front

 57 Customer Favorites
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

10/26/2020 299,755   Auto Wurks LLC
Ephrata, PA
717-738-2005
https://autowurksllc.com/

4.7 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Steering/suspension lubricated
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/26/2020 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newmanstown, PA
Title #7192279201 OW

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/7/21 at
1:06:00 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Damage Severity Scale 

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR
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Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
5/7/21 1:06:00 PM (CDT)
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